

Date: - 18.04.2023

To,

The Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G Bandra Kurla complex, Bandra-East Mumbai-400 051

Stock code: STARCEMENT

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400 001 Stock code: 540575

Sub: <u>Disclosures under the Chapter XII of the Securities and Exchange Board of India</u>

<u>Operational Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 10th August, 2021 (SEBI Circular) - Initial Disclosure Large Corporate"</u>

In terms of the SEBI Circular, we write to inform you that the Company does not fall under the "Large Corporate Category" as per the framework provided by the SEBI Operational Circular No. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 10th August, 2021.

The Initial Disclosures as required to be filed under SEBI Circular are attached herewith as **Annexure A**.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For Star Cement Limited

18-04-2023

Debabrata Thakurta

Company Secretary
Signed by: DEBABRATA THAKURTA

Debabrata Thakurta (Company Secretary)





Annexure-A

## Initial disclosure with respect to Large Corporate

Sl. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the Company	Star Cement Limited
2.	CIN	L26942ML2001PLC006663
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March, 2023 (in Rs. crore)	Nil (Long-term borrowing)
4.	Highest credit rating during the previous FY along with name of the CRA	Rating Agency Long term Short term CRISIL CRISIL AA-/Positive - ICRA Limited ICRA AA-/Positive ICRA A1+
5.	Name of stock exchange* in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	Not applicable

We confirm that <u>we are Not a Large Corporate</u> as per the applicability criteria given under the Chapter XII of SEBI Operational circular dated August 10, 2021.

Debabrata Thakurta

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

03655-278215

Manoj Agarwal Chief Financial Officer

03655-278215

Date: 18.04.2023

\*In terms paragraph of 2.2(d) of the circular, beginning FY2022, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the shortfall shall be levied by Stock Exchanges at the end of the two-year block period. Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for a financial year, the name of stock exchange to which it would pay the fine in case of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets.

## STAR CEMENT LIMITED

Century House, P 15/1 Taratala Road, CPT Colony, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700 088 e-mail: kolkata@starcement.co.in

Regd. Office & Works: Village & PO - Lumshong, P. S. - Khliehriat, Dist - East Jaintia Hills, Meghalaya - 793 210, Ph: 03655-278215/16/18, Fax: 03655-278217

E-mail: lumshnong@starcement.co.in | Website: www.starcement.co.in